503774390 04/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3821035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEBRA L. DYER	06/24/2014
ROBERT S. DAVIS	06/25/2014
JAMES E. HIGHLEY JR	06/24/2014
JILL M. BROERING	06/27/2014
FREDRICK D. KNOOP	06/27/2014
RANDY L. BLANKLEY JR	06/27/2014
JOHN A. DUSING	06/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14322281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006593-02453USDV4/LD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHEAL J. NIEBERDING
SIGNATURE:	/MICHEAL J. NIEBERDING/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 038223 FRAME: 0401

503774390



Serial No. <u>14/322,281</u> Filed: July 2, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

- 1) Debra L. Dyer 1130 Sunny Glen Court Vandalia, OH 45377
 - Court 377
- 3) James E. Highley, Jr. 329 Little League Drive Eaton, OH 45320
- 5) Fredrick D. Knoop 1255 Todd Lane, Apt D Troy, OH 45373
- John A. Dusing
 3521 Wrenwood Drive
 Mason, OH 45040

- Robert S. Davis
 115 ½ East Main Street
 Tipp City, OH 45371
- 4) Jill M. Broering 2322 Nashville Road Troy, OH 45373
- Randy L, Blankley, Jr.
 332 Highland Terrace Kettering, OH 45429

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "FOOD PRODUCT SCALE" for which I/we have
executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date
herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional
Application No(s).61/898,061 on October 31, 2013 and 61/876,613 on September 11, 2013;

(2)	in and t	o an invention entitled	N/A	for which I/we filed	N/A	or
` '	N/A	United States Provisiona	al Application;			

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said

CINCINNATI 944250.1

invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the application number and filing date of said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application in the spaces provided above once received.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1) Name: Debra L. Dyer	4/34/3014 Date
2) Name: Robert S. Davis	Date
3) James E. Highley, Jr.	06/34/26/4 Date
4) Name: Jill M, Broering	Date
5) MS) Name; Fredrick D. Knoop	<u>L/27/7014</u> Date
Name: Randy L. Blankley, Jr.	6/27/2014 Date
7) John a Dusing	06/37/2014 Date

Serial No. 14/322,281 Filed: July 2, 2014

3)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

- 1) Debra L. Dyer 1130 Sunny Glen Court Vandalia, OH 45377
- 329 Little League Drive Eaton, OH 45320

James E. Highley, Jr.

- 5) Fredrick D. Knoop 1255 Todd Lane, Apt D Troy, OH 45373
- 7) John A. Dusing 3521 Wrenwood Drive Mason, OH 45040

(2) in and to an invention entitled

N/A United States Provisional Application;

said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

- Robert S. Davis 2) 115 1/2 East Main Street Tipp City, OH 45371
- Jill M. Broering 2322 Nashville Road Troy, OH 45373
- Randy L. Blankley, Jr. 6) 332 Highland Terrace Kettering, OH 45429

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "FO	OOD PROD	OUCT SCALE" for which L	/we have	
executed a PCT Patent Application ar	ıd/or United	States Patent Application of	n even date	;
herewith, and, if applicable, which cla Application No(s).61/898,061 on Oct	aims the ben tober 31, 20	efit of United States Provisi 13 and 61/876,613 on Septe	onal mber 11, 2	2013;
(2) in and to an invention entitled	N/A	for which I/we filed	N/A	on

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said

CINCINNATI 944250.1

invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the application number and filing date of said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application in the spaces provided above once received.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1)	
1) Name: Debra L. Dyer	Date
2) Name: Robert S. Davis	
Name: Robert S. Davis	Date
Name: James E. Highley, Jr.	
Name: James E. Highley, Jr.	Date
MAN ROMANICA	1. Inaland
4) AMBIOLIUS Name Jill M. Broering	<u>6/27/2014</u>
5)Name: Fredrick D. Knoop	Date '
	Date
6) Name: Randy L. Blankley, Jr.	Date
Name: John A. Dusing	Date

Serial No. <u>14/322,281</u> Filed: <u>July 2, 2014</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

- Debra L. Dyer
 1130 Sunny Glen Court
 Vandalia, OH 45377
- 3) James E. Highley, Jr. 329 Little League Drive Eaton, OH 45320
- 5) Fredrick D. Knoop 1255 Todd Lane, Apt D Troy, OH 45373
- John A. Dusing
 3521 Wrenwood Drive
 Mason, OH 45040

N/A United States Provisional Application;

- Robert S. Davis
 115 ½ East Main Street
 Tipp City, OH 45371
- 4) Jill M. Broering 2322 Nashville Road Troy, OH 45373
- Randy L. Blankley, Jr.
 332 Highland Terrace Kettering, OH 45429

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "Fo	OOD PROD	OUCT SCALE" for which L	/we have	
executed a PCT Patent Application a	nd/or United	States Patent Application of	n even date	e
herewith, and, if applicable, which cl Application No(s).61/898,061 on Oct	aims the ben tober 31, 20	efit of United States Provisi 13 and 61/876,613 on Septe	onal ember 11,	2013;
(2) in and to an invention entitled	N/A	for which I/we filed	N/A	on

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said

CINCINNATI 944250.1

invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignce with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the application number and filing date of said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application in the spaces provided above once received.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1)	
1) Name: Debra L. Dyer	Date
2) R5 Dan	06/25/2014
Name: Robert S. Davis	Date
2)	
3)Name: James E. Highley, Jr.	Date
4)Name: Jill M. Broering	Data
Name: Jili M. Broering	Date
5)	
5)Name: Fredrick D. Knoop	Date
6) Name: Randy L. Blankley, Jr.	Dota
Name: Randy L. Blankley, Jr.	Date
7)	
Name: John A. Dusing	Date

PATENT REEL: 038223 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 04/07/2016